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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2148

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2025


STATE INSTITUTE OF TRANSFORMATION


2148.   SHRI B K PARTHASARATHI:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the number of State Institutes of Transformation (SITs) approved and established under the State Support Mission, State-wise;


(b) the details of the funds allocated and disbursed for establishment of SITs, State-wise;


(c) whether the Government has established a Knowledge Platform for sharing good governance practices and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the details of the number of Monitoring, Evaluation and Data Analytics system strengthened under the mission along with the funds sanctioned and disbursed for the same, State-wise?


 ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Till date a total of 28 State Institutes of Transformation (SITs) have been notified under State Support Mission. The details are appended at Annexure I.

(b) The details are appended at Annexure II.

(c) Yes, Sir. In order to facilitate cross learning and evidence-based decision making through sharing of best practices, policies and data sets, a NITI for State (NFS) Knowledge Platform, comprising of a NITI for States Portal (accessible at

https://www.nitiforstates.gov.in ) and an experience room called Viksit Bharat Strategy

Room (VBSR) have been launched by NITI Aayog in March 2024 under the State

Support Mission. A set of knowledge products have been put together on NITI for States Portal for various socio-economic sectors including Agriculture, Education, Energy, Health, Livelihoods and Skilling, Manufacturing, MSME, Tourism, Urban, Water resources & WASH across two cross-cutting themes-Gender and Climate. So far, 6000+

users have been onboarded across different levels of governance in various States/UTs.

(d) The details are appended at Annexure III.


*****
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ANNEXURE I


 ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2148 FOR 12.03.2025 BY SHRI B K PARTHASARATHI: REGARDING

STATE INSTITUTE OF TRANSFORMATION

S.

No
State/UTs Name of SIT

1 Andhra Pradesh State Institute for Transformation - AP

2 Assam State Innovation and Transformation Aayog (SITA)

3 Arunachal Pradesh Institute for Transforming Arunachal (ITA)

4 Chandigarh State Institute for Transformation - Chandigarh

5 Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh State Planning Commission (SPC)

6
Dadar and Nagar Haveli and

Daman and Diu

State Institute for Transformation, Dadra & Nagar Haveli

and Daman & Diu

7 Haryana State Institute for Transformation, Haryana

8 Karnataka State Institute for Transformation Karnataka (SITK)

9 Maharashtra Maharashtra Institute for Transformation (MITRA)

10 Meghalaya Meghalaya Government Innovation Lab (GIL)

11 Mizoram State Institute for Transformation, Mizoram (SIT-M)

12 Puducherry State Institute for Transformation, Puducherry

13 Sikkim State Institute for Transformation, Sikkim (SIT-S)

14 Tripura Tripura Institution for Transformation (TIFT)

15 Uttar Pradesh State Transformation Commission (STC)

16 Uttarakhand
State Institute for Empowering and Transforming

Uttarakhand (SETU Aayog)

17 Nagaland Nagaland Institute of Transformation (NIoT)

18 Himachal Pradesh State Transformation Cell (STC)

19 Delhi State Institute for Transformation-Delhi

20 Rajasthan
Rajasthan Institute of Transformation and Innovation

(RITI)

21 Bihar State Institute for Transformation - Bihar

22 Manipur State Institute for Transformation - Manipur

23 Gujarat Gujarat Rajya Institution for Transformation (GRIT)

24 Jammu & Kashmir
Centre for Innovation and Transformation in Governance

(CITaG)

25 Lakshadweep Directorate of Planning, Statistics and Taxation

26 Tamil Nadu State Planning Commission

27 Madhya Pradesh Madhya Pradesh Rajya NITI Aayog (MPRNA)

28 Telangana State Planning Department
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ANNEXURE II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2148 FOR 12.03.2025 BY SHRI B K PARTHASARATHI: REGARDING

STATE INSTITUTE OF TRANSFORMATION


S.No State/UTs Name of SIT

Funds approved

(Rs in Crores)

Funds

Disbursed

(Rs in

Crores)

1 Andhra Pradesh
State Institute for Transformation -

AP
Rs. 1.61 Rs. 1.61

2 Assam
State Innovation and Transformation

Aayog (SITA)
Rs. 1.37 Rs. 1.37

3 Arunachal Pradesh
Institute for Transforming Arunachal

(ITA)

-
-

4 Chandigarh
State Institute for Transformation -

Chandigarh
Rs. 1.96 Rs. 1.96

5 Chhattisgarh
Chhattisgarh State Planning

Commission (SPC)
Rs. 1.715 Rs. 1.715

6

Dadar and Nagar

Haveli and Daman

and Diu

State Institute for Transformation,

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman &

Diu

Rs. 1.675 Rs. 1.675

7 Haryana
State Institute for Transformation,

Haryana

Rs 1.555
Rs. 0.777

8 Karnataka
Karnataka State Policy and Policy

Commission (KSPPC)

Rs. 1.62
Rs. 1.62

9 Maharashtra
Maharashtra Institute for

Transformation (MITRA)

Rs. 2.80
Rs. 2.80

10 Meghalaya
Meghalaya Government Innovation

Lab (GIL)

Rs. 3.78
Rs. 3.78

11 Mizoram

State Institute for Transformation,

Mizoram

(SIT-M)

Rs. 3.01

Rs. 3.01

12 Puducherry
State Institute for Transformation,

Puducherry
Rs. 1.42 Rs. 1.42

13 Sikkim
State Institute for Transformation,

Sikkim (SIT-S)
Rs. 1.62 Rs. 1.62

14 Tripura
Tripura Institution for

Transformation (TIFT)

Rs. 1.62
Rs. 1.62
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15 Uttar Pradesh
State Transformation Commission

(STC)

Rs. 1.73
Rs. 1.73

16 Uttarakhand

State Institute for Empowering and

Transforming Uttarakhand (SETU

Aayog)

Rs 3.81

Rs. 2.76

17 Nagaland
Nagaland Institute of Transformation

(NIoT)

Rs. 1.826
Rs. 1.826

18 Himachal Pradesh State Transformation Cell (STC)
Rs. 2.59

Rs. 2.59

19 Delhi
State Institute for Transformation-

Delhi

Rs 1.42
Rs 1.42

20 Rajasthan
Rajasthan Institute of Transformation and Innovation (RITI)

Rs. 2.59
Rs. 2.59

21 Bihar
State Institute for Transformation -

Bihar

Rs. 1.99
Rs. 1.99

22 Manipur
State Institute for Transformation -

Manipur

-
-

23 Gujarat
Gujarat Rajya Institution for

Transformation (GRIT)

Rs. 1.805
Rs. 1.805

24 Jammu & Kashmir

Centre for Innovation and

Transformation in Governance

(CITaG)

-

-

25 Lakshadweep
Directorate of Planning, Statistics

and Taxation

Rs. 1.606
Rs. 1.606

26 Tamil Nadu State Planning Commission Rs 1.64 Rs. 0.82

27 Madhya Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh Rajya NITI Aayog

(MPRNA)

Rs 1.23
Rs. 0.615

28 Telangana State Planning Department - -
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ANNEXURE III


 ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2148 FOR 12.03.2025 BY SHRI B K PARTHASARATHI: REGARDING

STATE INSTITUTE OF TRANSFORMATION


 S.No State

Funds sanctioned and disbursed for strengthening M&E

System to State/UTs (Amount in Rs.)

1 Karnataka 79,30,000

2 Uttar Pradesh 40,00,000

3 Assam 40,00,000

4 Uttarakhand 95,00,000

5 Chhattisgarh 40,00,000

6 Tripura 40,00,000

7 Puducherry 40,00,000

8 Sikkim 40,00,000

9 Himachal Pradesh 60,00,000

10 Rajasthan 60,00,000

11 Mizoram 1,00,00,000

12 Maharashtra 60,00,000

13 Bihar 53,90,000

14 Nagaland 60,00,000

15 Chandigarh 53,00,000

16 Meghalaya 69,45,865

17 Andhra Pradesh 28,50,000

18 Gujarat 57,50,000

19

UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli

and Daman and Diu 54,00,000

20 Lakshadweep 51,60,000

21 Haryana 21,00,000

22 Tamil Nadu 30,00,000

23 Madhya Pradesh 18,20,000

24 Delhi 43,00,000


*****

